

Department of Agriculture

452.216-73

	Basic quantity	Optional quantity	Total quantity
Summary:			
Base Period ...	.....	.....	.....
Option Period I .....	.....	.....	.....
Option Period II .....	.....	.....	.....
Option Period III .....	.....	.....	.....
Option Period IV .....	.....	.....	.....

(c) When identifying individuals assigned to the project, the proposal must specify in which of the above categories the identified individual belongs. If the contractor proposes an average rate for a company classification, the proposal must identify the professional or technical level within which each company category falls.

(d) The proposal shall also include Standard Forms 1411 for each of the following:

- (1) A summary proposal for the total contract period
- (2) For each contract period:
  - (i) A summary proposal
  - (ii) A proposal for the basic quantity
  - (iii) A proposal of ----- hours for the option quantity

(End of provision)

**452.215-76 Postaward Conference.**

As prescribed in 415.1070, insert a clause substantially as follows:

POST AWARD CONFERENCE (FEB 1988)

A post award conference with the successful offeror is required. It will be scheduled and held within 15 days after the date of contract award. The conference will be held at: -----.

(End of clause)

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert appropriate address.*

**452.216-70 Award Fee.**

As prescribed in 416.405, insert a clause substantially as follows:

AWARD FEE (FEB 1988)

The amount of award fee the Contractor earns, if any, is based on a subjective evaluation by the Government of the quality of the Contractor's performance in accordance with the award fee plan. The Government will determine the amount of award fee every ----- months beginning with -----.

The Fee Determination Official (FDO) will unilaterally determine the amount of award fee. The FDO's determination will be in writ-

ing to the Contractor and is not subject to the "Disputes" clause. The Government may unilaterally change the award fee plan at any time and will provide such changes in writing to the Contractor prior to the beginning of the applicable evaluation period. The Contractor may submit a voucher for the earned award fee. Available award fee not earned during one period does not carry over to subsequent periods.

(End of clause)

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert appropriate number of months.*

*\*\*Contracting Officer shall insert appropriate date.*

**452.216-71 Base Fee and Award Fee Proposal.**

As prescribed in 416.405, insert the following provision:

BASE FEE AND AWARD FEE PROPOSAL (FEB 1988)

For the purpose of this solicitation, offerors shall propose a base fee of ----- percent of the total estimated cost proposed. The award fee shall not exceed ----- percent of the total estimated cost.

(End of provision)

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert appropriate percentages.*

**452.216-72 Evaluation Quantities—Indefinite Delivery Contract.**

As prescribed in 416.505, (a), insert a provision substantially as follows:

EVALUATION QUANTITIES—INDEFINITE-DELIVERY CONTRACT (FEB 1988)

To evaluate offers for award purposes, the Government will apply the offeror's proposed fixed-prices/rates to the estimated quantities included in the solicitation, and will add other direct costs if applicable.

(End of provision)

**452.216-73 Minimum and Maximum Contract Amounts.**

As prescribed in 416.505(b), insert the following clause:

MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNTS (FEB 1988)

During the period specified in FAR clause 52.216-18, ORDERING, the Government shall place orders totalling a minimum of -----, but not in excess of -----.

(End of clause)

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert appropriate quantity or dollar amounts.*

452.216-74

48 CFR Ch. 4 (10-1-96 Edition)

**452.216-74 Ceiling Price.**

As prescribed in 416.670, insert the following clause:

CEILING PRICE (FEB 1988)

The ceiling price of this contract is \$ \_\_\_\_ \* \_\_\_\_\_. The Contractor shall not make expenditures or incur obligations in the performance of this contract which exceed the ceiling price specified herein, except at the Contractor's own risk.

(End of clause)

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert appropriate dollar amount.*

**452.216-75 Letter Contract.**

As prescribed in 416.603-4, insert the following clause:

LETTER CONTRACT (FEB 1988)

This contract replaces letter contract No. \_\_\_\_ \* \_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_ \* \_\_\_\_ and all amendments thereto.

(End of clause)

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert number and date.*

**452.217-70 Option To Extend the Term of the Contract—Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee Contract.**

As prescribed in 417.208(a), insert a clause substantially as follows:

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT—COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE CONTRACT (FEB 1988)

(a) The Government has the option to extend the term of this contract for the additional period(s) indicated in paragraph (b)(1) of this clause. If more than 60 days remain in the contract period of performance, the Government, without prior written notification, may exercise this option by issuing a contract modification. To exercise this option within the last 60 days of the period of performance, the Government must provide to the Contractor written notification prior to that last 60-day period. This preliminary notification does not commit the Government to exercising the option.

(b) Exercise of an option will result in the following contract modifications:

(1) The "Period of Performance" clause (452.212-73) is modified for each respective option period as follows:

Period	Start date	End date
Option Period I .....	____*____	____*____

Period	Start date	End date
Option Period II .....	____*____	____*____
Option Period III ..	____*____	____*____
Option Period IV ...	____*____	____*____

(2) Paragraph (a) of the "Level of Effort" clause (452.212-70) is modified to reflect new and separate level(s) of effort for each respective option period as follows:

Period	Level of effort (direct labor hours)
Option Period I .....	____*____
Option Period II .....	____*____
Option Period III .....	____*____
Option Period IV .....	____*____

(3) The "Estimated and Allowable Cost" clause (452.242-70) is modified to reflect increased estimated costs and fixed-fees for each respective option period as follows:

Period	Estimated cost	Fixed fee	Total
Option Period I .....	____*____	____*____	____*____
Option Period I .....	____*____	____*____	____*____
Option Period I .....	____*____	____*____	____*____
Option Period I .....	____*____	____*____	____*____

(4) If this contract contains "not to exceed amounts" for elements of other direct costs (ODC), those amounts are increased as follows:

Period	Other direct cost items
Option Period I .....	____*____
Option Period II .....	____*____
Option Period III .....	____*____
Option Period IV .....	____*____

*\*Contracting Officer shall insert number for additional period(s), as well as dates, quantities, and amounts in paragraphs (a) through (d).*

(End of clause)

*Alternate I* (Feb 1988). As prescribed in 417.208(a), substitute a paragraph (b)(2) substantially as follows:

(2) During the option period(s) the Contractor shall provide the services described below:

Period	Attachment
Option Period I .....	____*____
Option Period II .....	____*____
Option Period III .....	____*____